

The Highway Administrator and Project Director vs. Hans Raj Chand & others

OMP(M) No.170 of 2025

03.11.2025 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for private respondents, except respondent No.11
Ms. Seema Sharma, Dy. A.G., for respondent No.23.

More time sought on behalf of the appellant to take steps for service of respondent No.11. Be taken within one week. On steps being taken, notice be issued to unserved respondent No.11, returnable on 15th December, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

November 03, 2025
(vt)