

NHAI vs. Hans Raj

OMP (M) No. 170/2025

11.3.2026

Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Rishabh Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents except respondents No.11 and 23.

Mr. Baldev Negi, Addl. A.G. for respondent No.23.

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks and is granted one week's further time, by way of last and final opportunity, to take steps for the service of respondent No.11.

List thereafter.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

11.3.2026
(pankaj)